NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Case No. 2020PR30171

In the Matter of the Estate of

DEBORAH ANN WHITE a/k/a DEBORAH ANN KING a/k/a DEBORAH ANN ROTHE, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the District Court of Weld County, Colorado, on or before August 17, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

DENISE MALSON

Personal Representative

3403 West 24th Street

Greeley, CO 80634

CHRISTOPHER TURNER, Esq. #43245

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Gantenbein Law Firm, LLC

PO Box 777

Wheat Ridge, CO 80034

Phone: 720-593-8295

Fax: 303-872-6649

Email: christopher@gantenbeinlaw.com

First Publication: April 17, 2020 Second Publication: April 24, 2020 Last Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court Case No. 2020PR30372 In the Matter of the Estate of ROSE M. PLUSS. Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 17, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

JANE E. ROSENBAUM

Personal Representative

c/o GARY A. KLEIMAN, Esq.

Foster Graham Milstein & Calisher, LLP

360 S. Garfield St., 6th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80209

(303) 333-9810

GARY A. KLEIMAN, Esq. Atty. Req. #: 10791

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Foster Graham Milstein & Calisher, LLP

3260 S. Garfield Street, 6th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80209

Phone Number: 303-333-9810 FAX Number: 303-333-9786

E-mail: gkleiman@fostergraham.com

First Publication: April 17, 2020 Second Publication: April 24, 2020

Last Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Denver Probate Court Case No. 2020PR30422

In the Matter of the Estate of

ROSE ZORN AKA ROSE M ZORN aka ROSE MARIE ZORN, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 17, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

KIMBERLY RAEMDONCK Personal Representative 899 Logan Street Suite 308

Denver, Co 80203

KIMBERLY RAEMDONCK, Esq. Atty. Reg. #44880

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Legacy Planning & Probate, LLC

899 Logan Street Suite 308

Denver, CO80203

Phone No.: 303-738-3400

E-mail: kim@legacyplanningandprobate.com

First Publication: April 17, 2020 Second Publication: April 24, 2020 Last Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court Case No. 2020PR030230 In the Matter of the Estate of KEVIN THOMAS HARRIS A/K/A KEVIN T. HARRIS A/K/A KEVIN HARRIS, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 24, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

PATRICIA SNYDER

Personal Representative

c/o Mr. Andrew Stathopulos, Esq.

Stathopulos & Associates, P.C.

6900 E. Belleview Ave., Suite 350

Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

ANDREW STATHOPULOS, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 15251

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Stathopulos & Associates, P.C. 6900 E. Belleview Ave., Suite 350

Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

DISTRICT COURT, DENVER COUNTY, COLORADO,

1437 Bannock Street Denver, Colorado 80202, Phone: 720-865-8301. Plaintiff: Aloha Capital, LLC;

Defendants: JSC Property Group, LLC and Susan Eliya Case No. 2019CV030695, Division 259,

NOTICE OF LEVY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on February 7, 2020, a Writ of Execution was issued out of the District Court for the County of Denver directing the Sheriff of the County of Denver, State of Colorado, to levy upon and seize certain property of JSC Property Group, LLC/Susan Eliya, the above-named Defendant, and the Sheriff of the County of Denver did levy upon, seize and take into possession the 1/2 interest of the following described property:

Lot 66, Building 11, Block 1, Springfield at Indian Creek Filing No. 1, City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. Also known as 737 E. Iowa Avenue, Unit 1126, Denver, Colorado 80231.

Now, therefore, you, Susan Eliya, Defendant, take notice, that within fourteen (14) days from the date of service hereof, exclusive of the day of service, if served within this state, or if served by publication, you may make and file with the Clerk of the above-entitled court a written claim of any exemption which you may have under the statutes of the State of Colorado; and in case of your failure to make and file such written claim of exemption with the Clerk of said Court you shall be deemed to have waived your right of exemption under the statutes of this state.

Executed and issued by Fran Gomez, Sheriff City and County of Denver, Colorado,

By: deputy Sheriff Sergeant Line.

Attorneys for Plaintiff:

Joseph A. Murr, Esq., Atty. Reg. No. 14427,

Murr Siler & Accomazzo, P.C.,

410 Seventeenth St., Suite 2400,

Denver, Colorado 80202,

Phone: (303) 534-2277;

Fax: (303) 534-1313,

Email: jmurr@msa.legal.

First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court
Case No. 2020PR30186
In the Matter of the Estate of
ERNESTINE BODY, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the DENVER COUNTY PROBATE COURT, 1437 Bannock Street, Denver, CO 80202, on or before four (4) months from the date of the first publication, or the claims may be forever barred.

WAYNE E. VADEN, Esq. (#21026) Attorney for the Personal Representative CITY PARK LAW GROUP, LLC 3401 Quebec Street, Suite 9350

www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Denver, CO 80207 (303) 377-2933 Voice (303) 377-2834 Facsimile w.vaden@cityparklaw.com E-mail

First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court Case No. 20PR30227 In the Matter of the Estate of

MARJORIE STOVALL TWEEDY, aka MARJORIE S.
TWEEDY, MARJORIE TWEEDY and MARJORIE S.
SARGENT, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 31, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

C. CRISPIN SARGENT and
WILLIAM FREDERIK SARGENT
Co-Personal Representatives
2851 S. Oakland Ct.
Aurora, CO 80014
STEPHEN WILSON, Esq. Reg. #: 39225
Attorney for the Co-Personal Representatives
Law Office of Stephen Wilson, LLC

1000 E. 16th Avenue, Ste. 210

Denver, CO80218 Phone: (303) 586-5005 FAX: (303) 223-3479

E-mail: stephen@wilsonlawcolorado.com

First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Case No. 20PR30289

In the Matter of the Estate of JUNE EVA EARLY, aka JUNE EARLY and JUNE E. EARLY, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the District Court of Arapahoe County, Colorado, on or before August 31, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

SUSAN BEILKE and SANDRA EARLY

Co-Personal Representatives

4901 S. Ammons St., 13A

Denver, CO80123

STEPHEN WILSON, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 39225 Attorney for the Co-Personal Representatives

Law Office of Stephen Wilson, LLC

1000 E. 16th Avenue, Ste. 210

Denver, CO 80218

Intermountain Jewish News Legal Notices, May 1, 2020 www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Phone: (303) 586-5005 FAX: (303) 223-3479

E-mail: stephen@wilsonlawcolorado.com

First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court
Case No. 2020PR30182
In the Matter of the Estate of
ROSALIE J. LEE, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 17, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

MARSHA A. LAYTON Personal Representative 7695 County Lane 168 Carthage, Missouri 64836

CHARLES A. MILLER, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 5841

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Miller & Urtz, LLC

1660 Lincoln St. Suite 2850

Denver, CO 80264

Phone Number: 303-861-1200 FAX Number: 303-830-0115

E-mail: cam@millerurtz.com First Publication: April 17, 2020 Second Publication: April 24, 2020 Last Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

COUNTY COURT, DENVER COUNTY, COLORADO

1437 Bannock Street, Room 135

Denver, Colorado 80202 Phone: 720-865-7270

Plaintiff: Marshall Recovery, LLC;

Defendants: Porsha J. Shaw aka Posha Shaw. Case No. 10C72482, Division 175,

NOTICE OF LEVY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on November 7, 2019, a Writ of Execution was issued out of the County Court for the County of Denver directing the Sheriff of the County of Denver, State of Colorado, to levy upon and seize certain property of Porsha J. Shaw aka Posha Shaw, the above-named Defendant, and the Sheriff of the County of Denver did levy upon, seize and take into possession the following described property:

Lot 16, Block 3, Montbello No. 5, City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. Also known as 12949 E. 48th Ave., Denver, Colorado 80239.

Now, therefore, you Porsha J. Shaw aka Posha Shaw, Defendant, take notice, that within fourteen (14) days from the date of service hereof, exclusive of the day of service, if served within this state, or if served by publication, you may make and file with the Clerk of the

above-entitled court a written claim of any exemption which you may have under the statutes of the State of Colorado; and in case of your failure to make and file such written claim of exemption with the Clerk of said Court you shall be deemed to have waived your right of exemption under the statutes of this state.

Executed and issued by Fran Gomez, Sheriff

City and County of Denver, Colorado,

By: deputy Sheriff Sergeant Line.

Attorneys for Plaintiff:

Joseph A. Murr, Esq., Atty. Reg. No. 14427

Murr Siler & Accomazzo, P.C.

410 Seventeenth St., Suite 2400

Denver, Colorado 80202

Phone: (303) 534-2277

Fax: (303) 534-1313

Email: jmurr@msa.legal

First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their vehicles are to be sold at **Colorado Auto Recovery**, **INC.**, 281 E. 55th Ave, Denver CO 80216, 720-400-9995.

YEAR/MAKE/MODEL VIN # 2004 Ford Mustang - 141010

2005 Honda CR-V - 022127 2006 Chrysler 300 - 102363 2007 Dodge Ram - 101280

2007 Chevrolet Aveo - 736543

2000 Trailer Trailer - 168329

2014 Ford Escape - B78363

2009 Mercury Mariner - J14546

Date of Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court Case No. 2020PR30397 In the Matter of the Estate of

JAMES E. LATTIN a/k/a JAMES EDWARD LATTIN, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 17, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

MARYANN L. SMITH

Personal Representative

c/o JOYCE H. NAKAMURA, Esq.

Hall & Evans, LLC

1001 17th Street, Suite 300

Denver, CO80202

JOYCE H. NAKAMURA, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 13788

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Hall & Evans, LLC

1001 17th Street, Suite 300

www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Denver, CO 80202

Phone Number: 303-628-3300 FAX Number: 303-628-3368

E-mail: nakamuraj@hallevans.com First Publication: April 17, 2020 Second Publication: April 24, 2020 Last Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court
Case No. 2020PR30477
In the Matter of the Estate of
BOBETTE H. ROBINSON, also known as BOBETTE
HAIMSOHN ROBINSON, BOBETTE R. ROBINSON and
BOBETTE ROBINSON, and formerly known as
BOBETTE H. MINZER and BOBETTE MINZER,
Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before September 8, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

DAVID S. ROLFE Personal Representative 7435 E. 157th Place Thornton, CO 80602-8173

SUSAN R. HARRIS, Esq. Atty. Reg. # 12308 BARBARA TOCKER ROSS, Esq. Atty. Reg. # 36141 Attorneys for the Personal Representative Susan R. Harris & Associates, LLC

5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 255

Greenwood Village, CO80111
Phone Number: (303) 741-4776
FAX Number: (303) 741-4669
E-mail: suzy@srhassoc.com
E-mail: barbara@srhassoc.com
First Publication: May 1, 2020
Second Publication: May 8, 2020
Last Publication: May 15, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court
Case No. 20PR30428
In the Matter of the Estate of
EDITH MARIE LEWIS, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 24, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

DEBRA LEWIS

Personal Representative

2400 Poplar Street

Denver, CO80207

JULIA DAVIDSON RILEY, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 11462 Attorney for the Personal Representative Intermountain Jewish News Legal Notices, May 1, 2020 www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

555 Rivergate Lane, B1-212 Durango, Colorado 81301

Phone: 303-960-5476

E-mail: jrileydurango@gmail.com First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court
Case No. 2020PR30458
In the Matter of the Estate of
BARBARA J. VICORY aka BARBARA JEAN VICORY,
Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 24, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

ROGER VICORY

Personal Representative

5 Garnet Drive

Naples, Florida 34114

JULIA DAVIDSON RILEY, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 11462

Attorney for the Personal Representative

555 Rivergate Lane, B1-212

Durango, Colorado 81301

Phone: 303-960-5476

E-mail: jrileydurango@gmail.com First Publication: April 24, 2020 Second Publication: May 1, 2020 Last Publication: May 8, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Denver Probate Court
Case No. 2020PR30447
In the Matter of the Estate of
KATHLEEN MARIE HINTON, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before August 31, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

WILBURT H. HINTON II
Personal Representative

c/o Steven M. Weiser, Esq.

Foster Graham Milstein & Calisher, LLP

360 S. Garfield St., 6th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80209

(303) 333-9810

STEVEN M. WEISER, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 27535

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Foster Graham Milstein & Calisher, LLP

360 S. Garfield St., 6th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80219

Phone Number: 303-333-9810

FAX Number: 303-333-9786		1617982004	Dodge Grand Caravan 536003	
E-mail: sweiser@fos	•			
First Publication: April 24, 2020		1625911998	Ford Expedition A89427	
Second Publication:		1625302007	Ford Focus 223385	
Last Publication: Ma	-	1625151991	Ford Explorer D15164	
Published: Intermou	ntain Jewish News	1624651983	Ford Mustang 165347	
		1620532002	Ford Taurus 148620	
=	NOTICE OF SALE	1619641997	Ford Explorer A65019	
The following individuals are hereby notified that their		1618912007	Ford Taurus 172359	
vehicles are to be sold at Wyatt's, Lone Star, Boulder		1613972017	Ford Fusion341329	
Valley Towing, and Klaus' Towing abandoned vehicle		1619722005	GMC Envoy 202947	
sale: Address: 5130 Brighton Boulevard, Denver, CO		1617221995	GMC Suburban 749980	
. ,	777-2448. **Sale Date: 05/01/2020 :	1618361998	Honda Accord 099090	
STOCK	YEAR MAKE/MODEL	1620682003	Hyundai Santa Fe 461649	
VIN		1618452016	Hyundai Sonata 342737	
1622072010	Audi S5 007840	1618172003	Hyundai Tiburon 062514	
1624002002	BMW 525I Z96121	1624081996	Infiniti I30 010310	
1619192006	BMW 325I T05809	1624271999	Isuzu Trooper 922589	
1625222004	Cadillac SRX 148274	1618371995	Isuzu Trooper 916945	
1620272005	Cadillac SRX 112141	1622962000	Mazda MPV 107742	
1619692004	Cadillac SRX 125675	1624071997	Mercury Mountaineer J36037	
1626081998	Chevrolet Tahoe 343687			
1625732006	Chevrolet Equinox 017672	1625952005	Nissan Quest 118034	
1624591996	Chevrolet Suburban 118466	1625072004	Nissan Maxima 931352	
		1623082002	Nissan Altima 715765	
1618422006	Chevrolet Impala 429507	1622162014	Nissan Pathfinder 665846	
1617392006	Chevrolet Malibu 154451	1621302002	Nissan Maxima 453658	
1623681997	Chrysler Town & Country 224292	1624012001	624012001 Pontiac Grand Am 128551	
		1617582004	Pontiac Grand Prix 149035	
1624291994	Dodge Dakota 135884			

1619002008	Saturn Aura13502	21	1623902007	Jeep Grand Cherc	kee 537540
1617451975	Speeco Vandura	506512	1620482004	Oldsmobile Alero	188940
1624321993	Toyota Camry	190536	1621392007	Subaru Legacy Ou	utback 329659
1620552012	Toyota Corolla	002959	1624032004	Toyota Sienna	005083
1621542017	Volkswagen Jetta	344974	Date of Publication: May 1, 2020		
1447662004	Infiniti QX56	808092	Published: Intermountain Jewish News		
D . (D . !! !!	14 4 0000				

Date of Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their vehicles are to be sold at Klaus' Towing abandoned vehicle sale: Address: 3880 Wabash Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80906, Phone: (719) 391-0600.

**Sale Date: 05/01	/2020 :	2005 Acura MDX 551929
STOCK	YEAR MAKE/MODEL	1997 Mercedes-Benz E-320 411979
VIN		2011 Chevrolet Impala 331908
1621382000	Buick Century 201066	1979 Chevrolet Blazer Z 161745
1624061997	Chevrolet Blazer 222121	2002 Pontiac Aztek 564736
1626141993	Chevrolet Camaro 124002	1997 Jeep Grand Cherokee 597339
1626252011	Chevrolet Impala 194639	2010 Ford Mustang 158977
1619672004	Chevrolet Malibu 119755	1998 Ford F150 B47682
3188192011	Chevrolet Silverado 318819	2000 Toyota 4-Runner 261351
1622692002	Ford Explorer A06114	2002 Mitsubishi Montero 045637
1623802006	Ford 500 111456	2007 Mercury Milan 631154
1621291988	GMC Vandura 501717	2002 Toyota Corolla 609619
1620522019	Harley Davidson 426843	2005 Ford Focus 201798
1622912006	Honda Accord 121759	1998 Ford F-150 B27779
1622262008	Honda CR-V EXL 035145	2012 Ford Escape C07672
1625002002	Jeep Cherokee 165489	2016 Chevrolet Silverado 325720

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their abandoned vehicles are to be sold at TOWING DONE RIGHT, LLC, PUC: T-04884, Address: 5056 E. 48th Avenue, Denver, CO 80216, Phone: 800-TOW-4805.

i cai/iviakc/ivioaci	VIII 7	r	
1995 Toyota Camry	1167	'35	
2005 Acura MDX	5519	29	
1997 Mercedes-Ben	z E-32	20	411979
2011 Chevrolet Impa	ala	33190)8
1979 Chevrolet Blaz	er Z	16174	! 5
2002 Pontiac Aztek	5647	'36	
1997 Jeep Grand Ch	neroke	е	597339
2010 Ford Mustang	1589	77	
1998 Ford F150		B4768	32
2000 Toyota 4-Runn	er	26135	51
2002 Mitsubishi Mon	itero	04563	37
2007 Mercury Milan	6311	54	
2002 Toyota Corolla	6096	619	
2005 Ford Focus	2017	'98	
1998 Ford F-150	B277	779	
2012 Ford Escape	C076	572	

Year/Make/Model Vin #

Date of Publication: May 1, 2020 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

> NOTICE OF SALE BY ELITE TOWING & RECOVERY 4800 Washington St. Denver, CO80216 720-295-6062

The following individuals are hereby notified that their vehicle will be sold at **ELITE TOWING & RECOVERY**, 4800 Washington St., Denver, CO 80216:

YEAR/MAKE/MODEL VIN # 1999 Ford Mustang - 186371

2002 Jeep Grand Cherokee - 104782 2004 Mitsubishi Endeavor - 013622

1995 Cadillac Eldorado - 619436 2001 Subaru Outback - 624127 2006 Cavalier Camper - 048378 1997 Ford Starcraft - A54079

1999 Pontiac Grand Prix - 350590

2004 Chevrolet Aveo - 140537

2005 BMW X5 - Y17825

2003 Honda Accord - 015321

1999 Ford Ranger - A20589

1998 Nissan Pathfinder - 236187

2005 Pontiac G6 - 166000 2006 Saturn Vue - 823021 2006 Suzuki XL-7 - 104619

2004 Pontiac Grand Am - 526586

1990 Geo Tracker - 214296

1989 Toyota Camry - 274983

2008 Dodge Caliber - 776347

2001 Dodge Dakota - 149046

1996 GMC Yukon - 753135 1998 Ford Taurus - 162010

1999 Saturn S Series - 270730

1995 Honda Accord - 017565

2006 Chevrolet Malibu - 251280

2008 Chevrolet Aveo - 194033

2006 Jeep Grand Cherokee - 107983

2001 Dump Trailer - 004629 2005 Hyundai Santa Fe - 951996

2001 Jeep Grand Cherokee - 514754

2004 Cadillac Deville - 189644

2002 Mercedes ML320 - 310544

2005 Toyota Camry - 397579

2014 Volkswagen Jetta - 296245

2008 Kia Sorento - 839389

2003 Volkswagen Jetta - 117742

2000 Ford Escort - 152481

2006 Subaru Forester - 757944

1999 Honda CR-V - 006630

1997 Nissan Altima - 133855

Date of Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their vehicles are to be sold at **A - A TOWING, INC.** abandoned vehicle sale: Address: 314 S. Santa Fe Ave.,

www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Fountain, CO 80817, Phone: (719) 382-7741. **Sale

Date: **05/01/2020**:

YEAR/MAKE/MODEL VIN
2012 Chevrolet Equinox 354834
Date of Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their abandoned vehicles are to be sold at **JDS TOWING**, **LLC**, PUC: T-04685, Address: 18700 Smith Road, Aurora CO80011, Phone: 720-415-7236.

Year/Make/Model Vin # 1979 GMC Caballero 501164 Date of Publication: May 1, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION
PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.
Denver Probate Court
Case No. 2020PR30459
In the Matter of the Estate of
SHARON CALKINS HEINRICH, Also known as
SHARON HEINRICH, SHARON CALKINS and
SHARON KEELER CALKINS HEINRICH, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before September 1, 2020, or the claims may be forever barred.

KENNETH HEINRICH
Personal Representative
2768 S. Langley Court
Denver, CO 80210
RICHARD A. WINKEL, Atty. Reg. #: 2203

Attorney for the Personal Representative 2200 Birch Street Denver, CO80207

Phone Number:(303) 333-6626 E-mail: richardwinkel@att.net First Publication: May 1, 2020 Second Publication: May 8, 2020 Last Publication: May 15, 2020

Published: Intermountain Jewish News